A-47A-46
●Boundary Dimensions and Bearing Number Codes●Boundary Dimensions and Bearing Number Codes
5.1  Boundary dimensions
A rolling bearing’s major dimensions, known as
“boundary dimensions”, are shown in Fig. 5.1
through Fig. 5.3. To facilitate international
bearing interchangeability and economical
bearing production, bearing boundary

Contact angle over 24°
to/including 32°
Angular contact ball bearings (type code 7)
78 (1) 8
79 (1) 9
70 (1) 0
72 (0) 2
73 (0) 3
Self aligning ball bearings (type code 1, 2)
12 (0) 2
13 (0) 3
22 (2) 2
23 (2) 3
Cylindrical roller bearings (type code NU, N, NF, NNU, NN, etc.)
NU10 1 0
NU2 (0) 2
NU22 2 2
NU3 (0) 3
NU23 2 3
NU4 (0) 4
NNU49 4 9
NN30 3 0
Tapered roller bearings (type code 3)
329X 2 9
320X 2 0
302 0 2
322 2 2
303 0 3
303D 0 3
313X 1 3
323 2 3
Spherical roller bearings (type code 2)
239 3 9
230 3 0
240 4 0
231 3 1
241 4 1
222 2 2
232 3 2
213 1 3
223 2 3
Single direction thrust ball bearings (type code 5)
511 1 1
512 1 2
513 1 3
514 1 4
Thrust cylindrical roller bearings (type code 8)
811 1 1
812 1 2
893 9 3
Thrust spherical roller bearings (type code 2)
292 9 2
293 9 3
294 9 4
1) Codes in (    ) are not shown in nominal numbers.
Note: �Please consult NTN Engineering concerning bearing series codes, and supplementary prefix/suffix codes not listed in the above table.